The following resolution is submitted for adoption: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to author-
ize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of sixty-six thousand nine 
hundred and twenty and 92-100 dollars ($66,920.92), pursuant to the provisions of 
subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Revised Charter, for the purpose of meeting the 
present deficiency in the appropriation for "Compensation of Janitors" for the year 
1911; and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be, and it is hereby, re-

[...]

The following resolution is submitted for adoption: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to author-
ize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of Sixty-six thousand nine 
hundred and twenty and 92/100 dollars ($66,920.92), pursuant to the provisions of 
subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Revised Charter, for the purpose of meeting the 
present deficiency in the appropriation for "Compensation of Janitors" for the year 
1911; and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be, and it is hereby respect-

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 180 of the Greater New York 

Charter, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recommend to the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment that the Comptroller be authorized to issue corporate 
stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding five thousand two hundred 
dollars ($5,200), the proceeds whereof to be applied for the regulating, grading and 
paving of the approach to the St. George Ferry Terminal, Borough of Richmond, 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks and Ferries. 

No. 2693. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

taking 	York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 

effect January 2, 1911. 	 approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 	not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the 

above resolution and fixes the salaries of said positions as set forth therein. 	 purpose of extending and improving the fire alarm telegraph system in the 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 56 of the Charter, the Board

[...]

York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby menting and fixing new grades for streets as made necessary by the large amount of 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount improvements being carried out in the outlying sections. This work is of permanent 
not exceeding twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000), to provide means for the value and is a great saving to property owners as it is used in the preparation of the 
purpose of extending and improving the fire alarm telegraph system in the street and park opening maps and for original improvements in new streets.

[...]

lars ($24,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 	 CHARLES R. WARD, Chief Engineer. 

—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom wherever they occur the 	FRANK L. DOWLING, CHARLES P. COLE, JOHN DIEMER, WM. J. 
words and figures Twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000), and inserting in place HEFFERNAN, THOMAS J. McALEER, MICHAEL STAPLETON, Committee on 
thereof the words and figures Twenty-four thousand two hundred and five dollars Finance.  
and ninety-four cents ($24,205.94). 	 Under Rule 21 consideration of this report was deferred.

[...]

Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not to exceed one York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap- 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), in addition to amounts heretofore authorized, proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
for the Fund for Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Brooklyn, for supplies not exceeding ninety-three thousand nine hundred and sixty dollars ($93,960), to 
and contingencies in preparing and completing maps of all territory within said Bor- provide means for equipment, including heating and ventilating and electric work, 
ough, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of .Al for new High School, Irving and Putnam avenues and Madison street, Borough of

[...]

dermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New Brooklyn, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of 
amount not exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. York Charter, to an amount not exceeding ninety-three thousand nine hundred and 

FRANK L. DOWLING, CHARLES P.